THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

FILE NUMBER

13-733398
X42699 &
Y06597
9:00 a.m.

X91058
9:00 a.m.

*%*

Y12746
10:00 a.m.

X69834
10:00 a.m.

Y17299
11:00 a.m.

X95418
11:00 a.m.

JACK WILKES, JR.
V.

WAL-MART, INC. #6840
NATIONAL UNION FIRE OF
PITTSBURGH

KATHLEEN LONG

V.
DOMINOES
SEDGWICK CMS

DANNY THOMPKINS

V.
ATLANTIC DOMINION
THE HARTFORD

PEACHES D. MYERS

V.
GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY
LIBERTY MUTUAL

JOSEPH HANSEN
V.

BBU, INC.
ACE USA

ARTHUR THOMPSON

V.
NC DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
CORVEL

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014

UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE

301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

PLF: VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING
ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

DFT: ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: NO COUNSEL OF RECORD

PLF: ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY,
APPEARING
BRUMBAUGH MU & KING,
JACKSONVILLE, NC

DFT: SCOTT DUNNAGAN, APPEARING
CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG,
RALEIGH, NC

PLF: KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING
LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER,
GREENSBORO, NC

DEF: MATTHEW J. LEDWITH, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC

PLF: MICHAEL G. SOTO, APPEARING
OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR,
RALEIGH, NC

DFT: TRACIE HESTER BRISSION, APPEARING
HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE &
GAROFALO, WILMINGTON, NC

PLF: DAVID F. TURLINGTON, APPEARING
DAVID & ASSOCIATES,
WILMINGTON, NC

DFT: RYAN C. ZELLAR, APPEARING
NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC



THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION
HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014
COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE
301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR
MAIN COURT ROOM
FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILENUMBER
13-719160 RUBY T.SEALY PLF: JANET H. DOWNING, APPEARING
12:00 p.m. V. LAW OFFICE OF JANET H. DOWNING,
FAYETTEVILLE, NC
TRANSPORT LABOR CONTRACT DFT: ANDREW KAPLAN, APPEARING
LUMBERMANS INSURANCE RUDISILL WHITE & KAPLAN,

CHARLOTTE, NC

** No Pre-Trial Agreement Required



