THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER		WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR MAIN COURT ROOM FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302	
FILE NUMBER			
13-733398 X42699 & Y06597	JACK WILKES, JR. v.	PLF:	VICKIE L. BURGE, APPEARING ADAMS BURGE & BOUGHMAN, FAYETTEVILLE, NC
9:00 a.m.	WAL-MART, INC. #6840 NATIONAL UNION FIRE OF PITTSBURGH	DFT:	ASHLEY L. OWEN, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
X91058 9:00 a.m. **	KATHLEEN LONG v.	PLF:	ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY, APPEARING BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	DOMINOES SEDGWICK CMS	DFT:	NO COUNSEL OF RECORD
Y12746 10:00 a.m.	DANNY THOMPKINS v.	PLF:	ANGELA VANDIVIER-STANLEY, APPEARING BRUMBAUGH MU & KING, JACKSONVILLE, NC
	ATLANTIC DOMINION THE HARTFORD	DFT:	SCOTT DUNNAGAN, APPEARING CRANFILL SUMNER & HARTZOG, RALEIGH, NC
X69834 10:00 a.m.	PEACHES D. MYERS v.	PLF:	KATHLEEN G. SUMNER, APPEARING LAW FIRM OF KATHLEEN SUMNER, GREENSBORO, NC
	GOODYEAR TIRE & RUBBER COMPANY LIBERTY MUTUAL	DEF:	MATTHEW J. LEDWITH, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, RALEIGH, NC
Y17299 11:00 a.m.	JOSEPH HANSEN v.	PLF:	MICHAEL G. SOTO, APPEARING OXNER THOMAS & PERMAR, RALEIGH, NC
	BBU, INC. ACE USA	DFT:	TRACIE HESTER BRISSION, APPEARING HEDRICK GARDNER KINCHELOE & GAROFALO, WILMINGTON, NC
X95418 11:00 a.m.	ARTHUR THOMPSON v.	PLF:	DAVID F. TURLINGTON, APPEARING DAVID & ASSOCIATES, WILMINGTON, NC
	NC DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE CORVEL	DFT:	RYAN C. ZELLAR, APPEARING NC DEPT. OF JUSTICE, RALEIGH, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required

THIS IS THE ONLY NOTICE YOU WILL RECEIVE

NORTH CAROLINA INDUSTRIAL COMMISSION HEARING DOCKET

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER: MELANIE WADE GOODWIN

COURT REPORTER: GRAHAM EHRLACHER

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 19, 2014 UNITED STATES COURTHOUSE 301 GREEN STREET, 3rd FLOOR

MAIN COURT ROOM

FAYETTEVILLE, NORTH CAROLINA 28302

FILE NUMBER

13-719160 RUBY T. SEALY

12:00 p.m. v.

PLF: JANET H. DOWNING, APPEARING

LAW OFFICE OF JANET H. DOWNING,

FAYETTEVILLE, NC

TRANSPORT LABOR CONTRACT

LUMBERMANS INSURANCE

DFT: ANDREW KAPLAN, APPEARING

RUDISILL WHITE & KAPLAN,

CHARLOTTE, NC

^{**} No Pre-Trial Agreement Required